*	Roll Call Number							
-		, ,						

Agenda Item Number
43

Date August 28, 2017

RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT FOR POLK COUNTY CONSERVATIONS APPLICATION TO NAME AN UNNAMED CREEK WITHIN THE EASTER LAKE WATERSHED TO MAGNOLIA CREEK

WHEREFORE, The City of Des Moines has been requested by the Polk County Conservation Commission to support its request to the US Geological Survey to name an unnamed creek within the Easter Lake Watershed to Magnolia Creek; and,

WHEREAS, Polk county Conservation Commission has been working on improving the Easter Lake Watershed as part of a multi-million-dollar public partnership with the City of Des Moines and the Iowa Department of Natural Resources and naming the creek will enhance the project.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that: the City of Des Moines supports the request of the Polk County Conservation Commission to U.S. Geographic Survey that the name the unnamed creek within the Easter Lake Watershed be changed to Magnolia Creek and directs the City Manager or his designee to take any further action necessary to inform the US Geographical Survey of this support.

(Council Communication No. 17-605)

MOVED by	Latto	to adopt.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

FORM APPROVED:

Thomas G. Fisher Jr.
Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSEN
COWNIE	1			
COLEMAN	1			
GATTO	V			
GRAY	~			
HENSLEY	~			
MOORE	V			
WESTERGAARD	1			
TOTAL	1			
MOTTON CAPPIED #		APPROVED		

1. M. Jisnakun Cownel Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Dani Fauch City Clerk